
WORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY 

On Tuesday 10th October children can wear yellow to school 
to raise awareness and fundraise for a good cause 💛 

with a donation of 50p-£1 
https://www.youngminds.org.uk/support-us/fundraising/

helloyellow/ 
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Parents - you can follow the link 
to find further information. 

https://www.youngminds.org.uk/
parent/parents-a-z-mental-

health-guide/



We raised £305 for MacMillan!  A BIG  
thank you to our families and staff who donated cakes 

and who attended our  
coffee morning.  

We appreciate the support  
that you all give to the school and charities. 



Well done to our top attending class RE who have 100% 
attendance for the week beginning 2nd October. 

1FB:  93.10% 
1G: 86.33%  
2G: 94.48% 
2J: 92.76% 
3P: 93.01% 
3B:  94.67% 

4AT: 95.33%% 
4S: 95.33% 
5B: 96.77% 
5EP: 97.93%  
6B:  94.14% 

6ZB:  96.55% 
Reception B: 93% 

⭐ Reception E: 100%⭐  
Reception R:  91.5% 
Nursery: 92.38% 

Good attendance is an important part in supporting high achievement. 
Please support us by ensuring your child attends school everyday. 



The new food ordering system Relish is working well, 
with many more of you being able to order your 

children’s choices for lunchtime. Every child who has 
school dinners (FSM,USFM or Paid) will need to activate 

their account and pre order at least the day before. 
If you are still unable to register, please send an email 
to enquiry@slade.bham.sch.uk or see Debbie in the main 

office. 

mailto:enquiry@slade.bham
http://sch.uk


   PE / SWIMMING KIT 
   Swimming kit Y2-Y6 only 

             A plain white t-shirt - with or 
          without logo 

        Black shorts/joggers 
        Trainers/black pumps          

     Girls - One piece swimming costume 
        Boys - Above knee trunks 

        Towel 
    No earrings are to be worn on swimming days 



DO YOU HAVE A CHILD DUE TO 
START IN NURSERY/RECEPTION IN 

SEPTEMBER 2024? 

We have some open days scheduled as shown in the 
flyer below. If you are interested please contact the 

school office to book your appointment. 



Marvellous ME is the app that we use as a tool to reward 
your child for positive behaviour.  It is for children from 

EYFS-Year 6. 

Tapestry is the app that we use for EYFS - Year 1 to share a 
child’s online learning journal and celebrates the child’s learning 

and development with parents and carers. 

Please ensure that you have the MCAS app 
downloaded/activated. This is where you will 

be able to check attendance, trips, clubs, reports, 
top-up your child’s dinner balance and receive 

messages from the school. 

Please see the office if you need any assistance.



Year 3 - Stone Age Trip  
Friday 10th November 2023 

Year 6 - Culmington Manor Residential 
Wednesday 6th December - Friday 8th December 

2023 

Year 4 - Willersley Castle Residential  
Monday 15th January - Wednesday 17th January 

2024 

Year 6 - Paris Trip 
Monday 4th March - Thursday 7th March 2024 



The school gates open daily at 8.40am and lessons start promptly at 8.55am. 
Please make sure your child is on time so that they do not miss any of their 

learning time.  
Nursery AM 8.30-11.30am.  
Nursery PM 12.15-3.15pm. 

If your child is unwell and not be able to attend school, it is essential that 
parents call the office  

0121 675 0618 from 8am or email enquiry@slade.bham.sch.uk. 
If we do not have contact and we are unable to contact you this may result in 

a home visit.  

             Purple jumper or cardigan. 
          White polo shirt or blouse. 
          Grey trousers/skirt/dress. 
          Black shoes (no trainers).  

Please can you ensure that your child’s uniform is 
labelled with their name and class. 

Children should not wear jewellery to school. Where 
they have their ears pierced, they should only wear 

stud earrings. 

mailto:enquiry@slade.bham








AUTUMN TERM 2023 
HALF TERM - Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 

Staff Training - Friday 1st December 
Term Ends - Thursday 21st December 
Staff Training - Friday 22nd December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Staff Training Day - Monday 8th January 2024 

Term Starts - Tuesday 9th January 2024 
HALF TERM - Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 

2024 
Term Ends - Friday 22nd March 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Staff Training Day - Monday 8th April 2024 

Term Starts - Tuesday 9th April 2024 
May Bank Holiday - Monday 6th May 2024 

HALF TERM - Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May2024 
Staff Training Day - Friday 5th July 2024 

Term Ends - Friday 19th July 2024 
Staff Training - Monday 22nd July 2024 


